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Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

Allied Construction Industries Candi Oakleycoakley@aci-construction.org

Bid Clerk Dan Johnsongovbids@bidclerk.com

Buckeye Ready Mix Kevin Hillkhill@buckeyereadymix.com

Builders Exchange ametcalf@bxohio.cametcalf@bxohio.com

CDC News Nick Clarkenclarke@cdcnews.com

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. Dave Powerdpower@capasphalt.com

Complete General Construction Comp Anne Rhymerestimators@cgclist.com

Construction Journal Daniel Streenaniel.Streen@ConstructionJournal.co

Construction News Corp. Ted Blaicherted.blaicher@constructionjournal.com

Danbert Inc. Phil Suttonpsutton@columbus.rr.com

Decker Construction Company Jon Ewertjewert@deckerconstruction.com

Double Z Construction Vinny Guzzovinceguzzo@doublez.co

Griffin Pavement Striping, Inc. Jack GriffinJackGriffin@Griffinps.com

ISQFT Jenae Coulterjcoulter@isqft.com

Jess Construction Inc. Derick Bendicksondbendickson@ymail.com

Kokosing Construction Mary Bluemab@kokosing.biz

M. P. Dory Tom Kuhntom@mpdory.com

Mid-West Landacpe Inc. Mike Willmanmidwest3450@sbcglobal.net

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Dec 12, 2014
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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Righter Company Bill Wynerbill@rightercompany.com

Shelly & Sands, Inc. Jeff Schultzj.schultz@shellyandsands.com

Strawser Paving Company, Inc. Clay StrawserclayS@strawserpaving.com

The Shelly Company Aaron Mollenkampadmollenkamp@shellyco.com

Trucco Construction Company Joel Cochranjoel.cochran@truccoconstruction.com

US Utility Contractor Company, Inc. Don Taylordtaylor@usutilitycontractors.com
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* * * End of Sheet 1 * * * 

ADDENDUM NO. 1  
to the contract for 

 
Avery-Muirfield Drive, Tullymore Drive, and Avery Road  

Intersection Improvements 
12-008-CIP 

Bid Date:  December 16, 2014 
 
 
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  The following changes shall be made part of the 
contract documents for this project: 
 
 
Request for Information: 
 

1. Can the one week lane closure for the inside lanes of Avery-Muirfield Drive be 
extended (MOT Phase 3)?  As noted on sheet 8, if the contractor so elects, they 
may submit alternative methods for the maintenance of traffic.  The contractor 
may elect to overlap maintenance of traffic phase 3 with phases 1 and 2 
adjacent to the designated intersections, allowing for additional time to complete 
the work on the inside lanes of Avery-Muirfield Drive. 

 
*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 

 
 
 
 
Addendum Approved By:  
                                                   Paul A. Hammersmith, PE  12-12-2014 
                                                   Director of Engineering/City Engineer     Date 
 

*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
 

Terminus for Addendum No. 1 
Certification by Bidder 

 
Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 1 and submit with his 
proposal as evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 
   
       
Signed:        Date:     
 
Company:             


